

AS-READ BID OPENING RESULTS

NO.	PLAN HOLDER NAME	Signed Bid Bond	Bid Amount
	Engineer's Estimate	✓	\$380,788.00
1.	Copenhaver Construction	✓	\$447,465.55
2.	Mauro Sewer Construction	✓	\$429,955.00

2019 Village of Huntley Water Main Replacement Program

Prepared by: GJS
7/19/2019

Bid Bid Tabulation

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY
2019 WATER MAIN PROJECT
CBBEL PROJECT NO. 07-0103.00081
Bid Tabulation
18-Jul-19

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAURO SEWER CONSTRUCTION INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	850	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.50
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
21301072	EXPLORATION TRENCH 72" DEPTH	FOOT	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	4	\$ 4.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
*25000500	PHOSPHORUNS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	4	\$ 4.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	4	\$ 4.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.04	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	180	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00
*44201690	CLASS D PATCH, 4 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	850	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 47,600.00
55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	16	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00
*56100600	WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00
*56100700	WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	50	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00
*56100800	WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	820	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 75,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 77,900.00
*56104900	WATER VALVES 6"	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
*56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
*56105100	WATER VALVES 10"	EACH	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00
*60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	180	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,580.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	110	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00
*X5610706	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
*X5610708	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	10	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
*X5610710	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	70	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
*X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
*X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
*NA	RAILROAD LIABILITY INSURANCE	L. SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
*NA	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 18"	FOOT	16	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
*NA	MECHANICALLY PLUG AND BLOCK WATER MAIN	EACH	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
*NA	VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00
*NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	6	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
*NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
*NA	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION W/NEW BUFFALO BOX, 1.5"	FOOT	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
*NA	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	LBS	950	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,650.00
*NA	WATERMAIN PUSHED IN STEEL CASING	FOOT	180	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 20,880.00
*NA	STEEL CASING PIPE, AUGURED AND JACKED IN PLACE, 16"	FOOT	180	\$ 425.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 70,200.00
*NA	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE, 6" C900 PVC, REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION									
					\$ 380,788.00		\$ 429,955.00		\$ 447,465.55

Corrected from as-submitted bid